D) TRUMBULL

bard of DEVELOPMENTAL DISABILITIES

[eir ]W,W/. Gier Siepperi’

TRUMBULL COUNTY BOARD DD

Preschool & School
9-Month Calendar 2024 — 2025

August 2024:

Tuesday, August 201 ..........ccoooveeieee e First Day for Staff
Wednesday, August 215 ..., Professional Development Day
Thursday, August 22 ...........cccoeviieie e Open House
Friday, August 23" .........ccccooiiiiiecie e No Students/No Staff
Monday, August 26M............cccoveeiieeeeee e School-Age Students Start.
September 2024:
Monday, September 2™ .............cccoveeveeeeeeeene Labor Day — No Students/No Staff
Tuesday, September 3™ ...........ccovveiiiiiieeeeee Pre-School Begins for IEP Students Only
Monday, September 9"..............cocvveiiieieeeeeee. Pre-School Begins for Non-IEP Students —
All Students Attend
October 2024:
Thursday, October 17" ..........cccveviiiieicieeeeee Parent/Teacher Conferences — No Students
Friday, October 18" .........cccocoeieeeeeeeeee e Professional Development Day — No Students
November 2024:
Monday, November 4™.............cccocovviiieiiecie e, Pre-School Prof. Dev. Day — No Pre-School Students
Tuesday, November 5™M...........cccoooveiiiiiiiiieee Election Day — IEP Day — No Students/No Assistants
Wednesday, November 27t —
Friday, November 29" _.........cccccoovviiiiieeeeee Thanksgiving Break — No Students/No Staff
December 2024 — January 2025:
Monday, December 2™ ............ccccoveeiieiieeeeeee, Professional Development Day — No Students
Monday, December 23" — Friday, January 3 ...... Winter Break — No students/No Staff
Friday, January 17", ... Professional Development Day — No Students
Monday, January 20" .........c.ccccceeiieiiieeee e, Martin Luther King Jr. Day — No Students/No Staff
February 2025:
Friday, February 14™ ..., Professional Development Day— No Students
Monday, February 171 ..........ccooeeiieeeeeeeeeeeee Presidents Day — No Students/No Staff
March 2025:
Friday, March 141 ... Professional Development Day — No Students
April 2025:
Thursday, April 17%. ... Parent/Teacher Conferences — No Students
Friday, April 18" — Friday, April 25" ...................... Spring Break — No Students/No 9-Month Staff
May 2025:
Monday, May 5% .......ccoeiiieeecee e Preschool Prof. Dev. — No Preschool Students
Tuesday, May 6™ ..........ccoooiiiieiecce e Election Day — IEP Day — No Students/No Assistants
Monday, May 26™ ...........c.ccooiiiiecie e Memorial Day — No Students/No Staff
Wednesday, May 28" ..........c.ccooveeieeeeceeeeeeea, Last Day for Pre-School Non-Graduates
June 2025:
Monday, June 2™...........cooieeeeeeeee e Pre-School Graduation — Last Day for Graduates
Monday, June 2™............cceiiiire e Last Day for Secondary Non-Graduates
Tuesday, June 3™ ........oooiiieiie e Secondary Awards/Graduation — Last Day for Students
Wednesday, June 4 .........ccoooeiiiiee e, Last Day for 9-Month Staff

*June 5-11: Make-up days if needed
Adopted: _2/26/2024




